randomly selected industries in Kenya. This study aimed to examine the correlation between 

intrinsic motivation and employee engagement and performance using Herzberg's two-factor 

framework. A descriptive study design was also used for the study. One hundred and eighty- 

seven (187) employees were sampled from the K-Unity Credit and Savings Partnership. 

Participants' opinions were collected using a questionnaire. However, analysis of  variance 

was used to analyze the data collected through SPSS. The results show that intrinsic motivation